
 

Term 2, 2016 – Calendar of Events for Years 7 - 12 

 

Term 3, 2016 – Major Events for Weeks 1 & 2 for Years 7 -12 

Monday 25 April ANZAC Day – Public Holiday 
Tuesday 26 April Term 2 commences for all students – Week A of the timetable 
Wednesday 27 April Years 7 – 12 Merit Awards Morning Tea at Nirimba ~ 10.00 – 10.30am 
Thursday 28 April ANZAC Day Ceremonies – Schofields & Nirimba  ~ 12.35 – 1.30pm 
Friday 29 April 12 Reports distributed and SMS sent to parents 
Tuesday 3 May Whole College Athletics Carnival at Blacktown Olympic Park, Doonside. 

All students are to attend the College Athletics Carnival. Students will be transported by bus 
from Nirimba and Schofields to and from the carnival. 

Wednesday 4 May Years 7 - 2017 Non Feeder School Enrolment Interviews 4.00 - 8.00 pm at Schofields 
Campus. Individual interviews will be held for any student who is NOT currently enrolled in Year 
6 at Mary Immaculate, St John’s, St Joseph’s and Our Lady of the Angels Primary Schools. 
However, an interview may occur for the students from these four schools at the request of the 
College or their parents/caregivers. 

Thursday 5 May Year 12 Semester 1 Awards Ceremonies at the Nirimba Hall 
Friday 6 May Year 7 2nd Dose HPV Vaccination  
Tuesday 10 May Years 7 and 9 National Tests for Literacy - Spelling, Grammar, Punctuation and Writing in the  

Schofields Co-Operative Learning Centre 
Wednesday 11 May Years 7 and 9 National Tests for Literacy, Reading and Writing in the  

Schofields Co-Operative Learning Centre 
Thursday 12 May Years 7 and 9 National Tests for Numeracy - (Students need to provide their own calculator for 

this assessment) in the Schofields Co-Operative Learning Centre 
Friday 13 May Years 7 and 9 National Tests for Literacy and Numeracy catch up day at Schofields Campus. 
Friday 13 May College Newsletter available from the St John Paul Catholic College Website 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 

16 May 
17 May 
18 May 

Year 12 Retreat at Collaroy (two overnight stays) 

Monday 16 May Co-operating Principals’ Chat Group ~ 10.00 - 11.00am at Schofields Campus.  
Tuesday 24 May 7.00 – 8.30pm College Council Meeting at Nirimba 
Monday 23 May Year 7 – 2017 Offer of Enrolment letters mailed 
Friday 3 June College Newsletter emailed and available from the St John Paul Catholic College Website 
Thursday 9 June 12.35 - 2.15pm - Year 11 Semester 1 Awards 
Monday 13 June Public Holiday – Queen’s Birthday 
Tuesday 14 June Staff Evangelisation Retreat Day – Pupil Free Day 
Wednesday 15 June Co-operating Principals’ Chat Group ~ 10.00 - 11.00am at Schofields Campus. 
Thursday 16 June Year 12 Group Photograph at Nirimba – (students to wear full winter uniform) 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 

21 & 22 
June 

Year 8 Reflection Days 

Friday 24 June College Newsletter available from the St John Paul Catholic College Website 
Tuesday 28 June Year 11 - 2017 Subject Information Evening – 7.00pm 8.30pm Nirimba Hall – Subject displays, 

booklet and selection forms will be distributed at the meeting. 
Friday 1 July Years 7 – 10 Reports Distributed and SMS sent informing parents. 

Term 2 Concludes 

Monday 18 July Term 3 Commences for all Students – Week A of the timetable 
Wednesday 20 July 11.00am - 1.00pm College Musical Matinee - Nirimba Hall - Primary Schools, Yr 7 & Nursing 

Home 
Thursday 21 July 7.00pm- 9.30pm College Musical - Nirimba Hall 
Friday 22 July 7.00pm- 9.30pm College Musical - Nirimba Hall 
Wednesday 27 July Semester 1 Stage 5 awards Presentation ~ 10.20 – 11.58am 
Wednesday 27 July Semester 1 Stage 6 awards Presentation ~ 12.35 – 2.15pm 
Monday 25 July 8.00am – 8.00pm - Years 7 – 12 Parent/Caregiver/Student/Teacher Interviews – CLS & 

Library - Schofields Campus 


